THE DATASHEET OF
TRS222CDWG4
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
FEATURES
DW OR N PACKAGE
(TOP VIEW)
1

supply. This device operates at data signaling rates up to 200 kbit/s and a maximum of 30-V/μs driver output
slew rate. By using shutdown (SHDN), all receivers can be disabled.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
PDIP – N Tube of 20 TRS222CN TRS222CN
0°C to 70°C Tube of 20 TRS222CDW
SOIC – DW TRS222C
Reel of 1000 TRS222CDWR
PDIP – N Tube of 20 TRS222IN TRS222IN
–40°C to 85°C Tube of 20 TRS222IDW
SOIC – DW TRS222I
Reel of 1000 TRS222IDWR
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are available at
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.